
Bus 8 - Middle/High School - Tom Ball 
 
6:30 1300 Cooper Lake Road 
6:33 962 Cooper Lake Road 
6:38 North Lake Road/James Street 
6:42 895 Patriot 
6:45 955 Patriot 
6:46 905 Westwood Drive 
6:47 School Street 
6:50 Co Road 496, North side 
6:53 1245 Co. Rd. 496, South side 
 
 
Bus 9 - Middle/High School - Fred Brouillette 
 
6:30 207 Stone 
6:40 729 W. Division 
6:41 717 Cedar 
6:45 132 Sunnyside 
6:45 84 Sunnyside 
6:50 152 Summit/102 Summit 
 
 
Bus 10 - Middle/High School - Deanna Knight 
 
6:15 Jasper/Hill 
6:17 584 Jasper 
6:19 220 Division  
6:22 486 Ready 
6:24 104 Ready/David 
6:29 Vine/Fifth 
6:30 621 E. Empire 
6:33 640 E. Michigan 
6:34 734 E. Maurice 
6:36 840 Wabash 
6:37 1150 E. Ninth 
6:38 1035 Wabash 
6:40 766 Wabash 
6:41 713 Wabash/Fifth 
6:45 1010 N. Second 
6:50 Juniper/Cypress 
6:53 Methodist Church 
6:54 560 Elliott 



6:55 675 Duncan 
6:56 1908 Deer Lake Ave 
6:57 301 Birch 
6:58 1904 Washington 
7:03 211 Hazel 
7:05 Canda Manor 
7:06 429 E. Empire 
7:07 Playgrounds 
7:08 Main/Ely 
7:09 421 N. First 
7:10 312 W. Euclid 
7:11 217 N. Lake 
7:12 412 N. Second 
 
 
Bus 11 - Middle/High School - Dave Cox 
 
6:32 Cedar/Carp 
6:37 Cedar/Willow 
6:40 735 W. Division  
6:42 Marble/Center 
6:44 120 Silver/River (top of hill) 
6:47 Adams 
6:50 Excelsior/Alder, then right at Junction/Excelsior 
6:52 County Road 476 
7:02 Douglas 
7:03 1134 S. Pine 
7:04 Angeline/Terrace 
7:08 Lower Pine/Lower Excelsior 
 
 
Bus 6 - Middle/High School - Greg Collick 
 
6:40 27 Birch Lane 


